companies less William Demant Invest's net debt. Please see pro forma consolidation on page 10 for a

specification.

0

20

40

60

80

100

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Demant Other William Demant Invest companies

Revenue (DKK million)

52,822
Growth

6%
2022: DKK 49,607 million

EBITDA (DKK million)

10,865
Growth

13%
2022: DKK 9,604 million

Average # of employees

35,320
Growth

5%
2022: 33,664

Mkt. cap EoY (DKK billion)

159
Growth

19%
EoY 2022: DKK 134 billion

Insights and highlights  The WDI companies   Corporate information  Financial report

Pro forma consolidation

10   William Demant Invest  •  Annual Report 2023

The pro forma consolidation is prepared

on the basis of average share of owner-

ship in the reported years (adjusted for

treasury shares). The market capitalisation

is prepared on the basis of share of

ownership end of period. In the market

capitalisation figures, William Demant

Invest’s debt to William Demant

Foundation is eliminated.

The “Other” category includes Vision RT

and administration costs.

Pro forma consolidation

Individual entities -

100%

William Demant Invest

A/S proportional share

  2023 2022   2023 2022

Employees, average

Demant A/S  2 ,   ,2   2,   ,2

Embla Medical hf.   ,   ,   2,0   2,0

Vision RT Ltd.  2   2   2   2

Vitrolife AB  ,0   ,

CellaVision AB  2   2

Revenio Group Oyj   2   2

Jeudan A/S   0   2   2

INVISIO AB  2   20   2

GN Store Nord A/S   ,   ,   2

Other

Total  35,320   33,663   16,230   14,258

Market capitalisation (DKK million)

Demant A/S (DKK 2  /  2. )*   ,2   2,  0   ,   2 ,

Embla Medical hf. (DKK 2 . /  . )   ,   , 22   ,0 0   ,

Vitrolife AB (SEK   . /   .2)   , 0   ,   ,0   ,

CellaVision AB (SEK 2 2/22 )   ,   ,  2   2

Revenio Group Oyj (EUR 2 .2/  . )  ,   ,   2   ,2 2

Jeudan A/S (DKK 22 /2 0)  2,   , 0   , 2   ,  2

INVISIO AB (SEK   . /   . )   ,  0   ,   2

GN Store Nord A/S (DKK   . /   . )   2 ,   20,  0   ,0   2,

Other   2,   0,2   , 0

Total 159,120  134,189   60,812   47,009

Parentheses show year-end share prices.

*Including the ownership of William Demant Foundation.

Other includes Net debt subtracted value of Vision RT

and Pleo.

(DKK million)

Individual entities -

100%

William Demant Invest

A/S proportional share

  2023 2022   2023 2022

Revenue

Demant A/S   22,   , 0   ,0   ,

Embla Medical hf.  ,   ,0 0   2, 2   2,

Vitrolife AB   2, 0   2,   2   2

CellaVision AB

Revenio Group Oyj   20   2   22   0

Jeudan A/S   ,   ,  0   20

INVISIO AB   2   0

GN Store Nord A/S   , 20   ,   2, 0

Other   00

Total  52,822   49,607   20,453   16,410

EBITDA

Demant A/S   ,  2   ,   ,   2,

Embla Medical hf.   0   2

Vitrolife AB   2   202

CellaVision AB   2   2

Revenio Group Oyj  22   2

Jeudan A/S   ,  2   ,00   22

INVISIO AB   0   2   0

GN Store Nord A/S   ,   2,0   20

Other  2   0   2

Total  10,865  9,604   4,913  3,862

Insights and highlights  The WDI companies  Corporate information  Financial report

  Demant

11   William Demant Invest  •  Annual Report 2023

Diversified portfolio

Over the years, we have accumulated extensive expertise in building up

and managing global companies, especially in the MedTech industry.

We have a deep understanding of the businesses where we are

involved, and we see how people benefit from the products and services

we help come to life. In addition to significant holdings in various quality

MedTech companies, we are also proud owners of companies in such